4:30 pm
4:30

4:35 pm
4:40- pm

4:45 pm

5:15 pm

6:00 pm

6:20 pm
6:35 pm
6:50 pm

7: 00 pm

Edward Farrar Utility District
Wednesday Dec 10, 2025
4:30 pm Steele Room
28 North Main St, Waterbury VT
Join Zoom Meeting
Meeting ID: 822 9251 7551
Passcode: 053700

Agenda
Call to Order
Approve Agenda
Public
Consider Minutes of November 6, 2025 and November 10, 2025

Walter Poleman, UVM Field Naturalist Program Agreement on Resource Assessment for EFUD
property with Rubenstein School of Environment and Natural Resources

David Mears Facilitator for Public informational meeting on the challenges of Watershed
Management activities. On Dec 11 and Jan 15

Future connections and customer Commitments for connection to Rt 100 Water Line
Extension Project

Update on EFUD Investments and compliance with VSA title 24 chapter 89.
Update on proposal to retest wells for comparison to original 1992 water quality.
Review Department Reports

Adjourn



