Edward Farrar Utility District

Wednesday Dec 10, 2025 4:30 pm Steele Room 28 North Main St, Waterbury VT Join Zoom Meeting Meeting ID: 822 9251 7551 Passcode: 053700

Agenda

4:30 pm	Call to Order
4:30	Approve Agenda
4:35 pm	Public
4:40- pm	Consider Minutes of November 6, 2025 and November 10, 2025
4:45 pm	Walter Poleman, UVM Field Naturalist Program Agreement on Resource Assessment for EFUD property with Rubenstein School of Environment and Natural Resources
5:15 pm	David Mears Facilitator for Public informational meeting on the challenges of Watershed Management activities. On Dec 11 and Jan 15
6:00 pm	Future connections and customer Commitments for connection to Rt 100 Water Line Extension Project
6:20 pm	Update on EFUD Investments and compliance with VSA title 24 chapter 89.
6:35 pm	Update on proposal to retest wells for comparison to original 1992 water quality.
6:50 pm	Review Department Reports
7: 00 pm	Adjourn